

COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF KWALE

SUBMISSION OF PUBLIC PROPOSALS ON THE COUNTY FISCAL STRATEGY PAPER FOR 2024-2025

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 196 of the Constitution of Kenya 2010, Section 8 (c) of the County Governments Act 2012 the County Assembly of Kwale hereby announces for submission of public proposals on the CFSP 2024/2025.

Copies of the proposed CFSP 2024–2025 are available at the County Assembly website **www.kwaleassembly.go.ke**

Members of the public, Civil Society Organisations, Community Based Organizations (CBOs), Faith Based Organizations (FBOs) are hereby encouraged to participate in this Planning process.

Written memoranda may be forwarded to the Clerk to County Assembly at the Clerk's office directly or through e-mail: memorandum@kwaleassembly.go.ke on or before 14th March, 2024.

Fatuma H. Mwalupa County Assembly Clerk